OF \$465.00 90040121

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM765334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INSCAPE CORPORATION		10/28/2022	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huk 116 Limited	
Street Address:	84 Grosvenor Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	W1K3JZ	
Entity Type: Corporation: ENGLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

	90040121 88861299	INSCAPE SYSTEMX
Serial Number:	00061200	
Serial Number.	00001299	OFFICE SPECIALTY
Serial Number: 8	88193463	SKYROCKIT
Serial Number: 8	88600524	2STOR
Serial Number: 8	88555513	YONGE TASK CHAIR
Registration Number: 4	4335280	ACME 50
Registration Number: 3	3720198	ARRIVALS
Registration Number: 3	3088511	INSCAPE
Registration Number: 4	4027389	NUFORM
Registration Number: 3	3800146	PLANNA
Registration Number: 3	3074005	INTERVAL
Registration Number: 3	3011796	TWIN-BIN
Registration Number: 3	3348949	REFORM
Registration Number: 3	3329796	INFORM
Registration Number: 2	2483175	INSCAPE
Registration Number: 1	1949040	OFFICE SPECIALTY
Registration Number: 2	2105633	PLATFORM
Registration Number:	1089212	STORWAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0226

900729694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4165957913

Email: kdurell@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: Karen L Durell
Address Line 1: 40 King Street West

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Toronto ON, CANADA M5H3S1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Durell
SIGNATURE:	/kld/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=2Nov2022USTMSI#page1.tif source=2Nov2022USTMSI#page2.tif source=2Nov2022USTMSI#page3.tif source=2Nov2022USTMSI#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0227

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS INSCAPE CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the province of Ontario, whose full address is 67 Toll Road, Holland Landing, Ontario (the "Debtor") is the owner of the trademarks and patent set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

AND WHEREAS HUK 116 LIMITED, in its capacity as lender (the "**Lender**"), whose full address is 84 Grosvenor Street, London W1K3JZ, England, entered into, *inter alia*, a General Security Agreement with the Debtor dated as of the date hereof by which the Debtor granted to the Agent a security interest and lien in all of its personal property, including the Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the General Security Agreement, the Debtor hereby confirms the granting of a security interest and lien in the Intellectual Property to the Agent.

THE DEBTOR hereby certifies that the aforementioned information as it relates to the Debtor is true and accurate.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0228

DATED: _	October 28	, 2022.
		INSCAPE CORPORATION
		Per:
		Namy Erre K. Ebycota Me: CEO
) I have the authority to bind the corporation

REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0229

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

US Registered Patents and Patent Applications

No.	Patent No. / Application No.	Title
1.	7735939	Stacked cabinet structure with intermediate raceway
2.	7784886	Filing cabinet with a locking system
3.	7975445	Office partition system
4.	8196365	Modular wall system and connection
5.	8387314	Electrified lockable double sided storage cabinet
6.	8534021	Variable width module office furniture partition
7.	8875637	Table access door
8.	9119466	Table leg assembly
9.	9247812	Table privacy panel
10.	9375082	Table leg assembly and hook
11.	9414697	Privacy Screen
12.	10383435	Desking Arrangement
13.	10669711	Connector for lightweight office partition
14.	D774339	Desktop privacy panel
15.	D782835	Curved Privacy Screen
16.	D777459	Winged Privacy Screen

US Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

No.	Registration No. / Application No.	Title
1.	Application No. 90040121	INSCAPE SYSTEMX
2.	Application No. 88861299	OFFICE SPECIALTY
3.	Application No. 88193463	SKYROCKIT
4.	Application No. 88600524	2STOR
5.	Application No. 88555513	YONGE TASK CHAIR
6.	Registration No. 4335280 Application No. 85189210	ACME 50
7.	Registration No. 3720198 Application No. 78891658	ARRIVALS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0230

No.	Registration No. / Application No.	Title
8.	Registration No. 3088511 Application No. 78407234	INSCAPE
9.	Registration No. 4027389 Application No. 77563001	NUFORM
10.	Registration No. 3800146 Application No. 77483393	PLANNA
11.	Registration No. 3074005 Application No. 76561919	INTERVAL
12.	Registration No. 3011796 Application No. 76521473	TWIN-BIN
13.	Registration No. 3348949 Application No. 76405464	REFORM
14.	Registration No. 3329796 Application No. 76405463	INFORM
15.	Registration No. 2483175 Application No. 75687754	INSCAPE
16.	Registration No. 1949040 Application No. 74639139	OFFICE SPECIALTY
17.	Registration No. 2105633 Application No. 74430364	PLATFORM
18.	Registration No. 1089212 Application No. 73133807	STORWAL

Canadian Registered Patents and Patent Applications

No.	Patent No. / Application No.	Title
1,	2,424,873	STRADDLE BIN
2.	2,668,445	OFFICE PARTITION SYSTEM
3.	2,809,469	TABLE LEG ASSEMBLY
4.	2,809,544	TABLE ACCESS DOOR
5.	3,000,375	DESKING ARRANGEMENT
6.	3,042,417	TABLE LEG ASSEMBLY

Canadian Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

No.	Trade-mark	Application & Registration Particulars
1	Inscape SystemX	Formalized (Pending)

65509266.2 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/02/2022 REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0231